Blu Rivard
an artistic legacy

Featured Image Placements

1992 Cover of “Inland Empire Business Journal” (Blu's “California Dreamin’”) Ontario, California

1993 Cover of Dana Niguel Bank “Yearly Financial Journal” (Blu's “Passion for Paradise”) Dana Point, California
1993-1994  Cover of “Sunbird Jigsaw Puzzles” Catalog (Blu's “Array of Colour”) Japan

1993-1994  Cover of PADI “Travel Network Magazine” (Blu’s “Cray’s Cove”) Rancho Santa Margarita, California
1994 Franklin Mint Limited Edition Collectors Plate (Blu’s “Passion for Paradise’/*Paradise Lagoon”)  Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
1994 Landmark Calendars Blu Rivard “Undersea Lifescapes Calendar” (multiple images)

1996 Direct Color Inc. Blu Rivard “Undersea Lifescapes Calendar” (multiple images) Laguna Beach, California
1997 Year of the International Reef poster (Blu’s “Two Lovers Point”)

2000 Shell Qil Pacific Islands Collaboration For Environment Calendar (Blu’s “Paradise Fever”) Tumon, Guam

2000 Guam Tourism “Islan Para’isu” advert (Blu's “Island Paradise”) Agana, Guam

2002 Cover of Guam “Islands Telephone Directory” (Blu's “Two Lovers Point”) Agana, Guam

2002 PADI “Undersea Journal” (Blu’s “Two Lover's Point”) Rancho Santa Margarita, California
2005 Cover of “Palos Verdes Art Center Magazine” (Blu’s “Serene Surrender”) Palos Verdes, California
2010 Cover of “Palos Verdes Art Center Magazine” (Blu’s “Mia’s Peace”) Palos Verdes, California
2010 “Gladys” Magazine International Issue Artists around the World (Journey Thru Paradise”) Connellsville, Pennsylvania
2013 X-Ray Magazine Featured Artist International over 80 Countries Virtual Mag Oct/Nov 2013 Copenhagen, Denmark
2013 “Gladys” Magazine 5% Year Anniversary November Issue (“Artist’s from around the World”). Connellsville, Pennsylvania
Awards & Grants

1996 “Award of Excellence” for Blu's “Undersea Lifescapes Calendar”, Printers Association Laguna Beach, California
1998 Cultural Heritage Grant, Community Development Committee (via Guam Visitors Bureau) Agana, Guam

1999 Chamorro Heritage Foundation Grant (via Guam Economic Development Authority) Agana, Guam

2000 “Governors Award” Maga'lahi Art Awards for Visual Arts Tumon, Guam

Exhibitions & Galleries (USA)

1986
1986-1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992

Mesa Verde Villas Club House

Mesa Verde Art Association Art Exhibit
Costa Mesa Art League & Association
Art Buyers Caravan

Wyland Galleries

Wyland Galleries

Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo (Featured Artist)
Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo
Ocean Images Gallery

Seal Beach Gallery

Born Free Wildlife Art Gallery

Michael Jeffrey Gallery & Frameworks
Open Water Habitat

Create An Image

Kahn Galleries

Enhance Design Art Gallery

Gallery Rodeo

Top Art

Scuba ‘91 (RMS Queen Mary)
Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo
Village Gallery

The Wooden Gallery

Peter's Gallery

Quality Picture Framing & Gallery

Art Sea Gallery of Visual Design
Laurel Art Center

Pantheon Art Gallery

Showcase Gallery

Beach Gallery

Influential Art

Prints & Posters

Art Images

Scuba Emporium

Designs & Art Gallery

Lamplighter Restaurant & Wine Cellar

Costa Mesa, California
Costa Mesa, California
Costa Mesa, California
Newport Beach, California
Hale'iwa, Oahu, Hawaii
Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii
Irvine, California

Irvine, California

Santa Monica, California
Seal Beach, California
Stevens Point, Wisconsin
Santa Ana, California
Orange, California
Laguna Beach, California
Maui & Kauai, Hawaii
Irvine, California

Beverly Hills, California
San Diego, California
Long Beach, California
Irvine, California

Livonia, Michigan
Traverse City, Michigan
Costa Mesa, California
Huntington Beach, California
Dana Point, California
Laurel, Maryland

New York, New York
Greenwood, Indiana
Virginia Beach, Florida
Irvine, California

Costa Mesa, California
Aliso Viejo, California
Alsip, lllinois

Newport Beach, California
Cucamonga, California




1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993-2005
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995-1996
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1999
1999
2001
2003-2008
2005
2005-2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2011
2011
2012-2013

Christopher Paris Galleries

Ocean Images

Art by the Sea

Center Art Galleries (Hawaii Hyatt Regency)
Picture Plus

Honualoa Gallery

Gorman Art & Framing

Los Angeles Art Expo

Prints Etc

West End Art

Bongo Joe’s

Fawn Memories

Paw Prints Plus (Westshore Mall)

Fast Frames

Westwood Fine Arts

Art Company

Designs & Art Framing

Rivard Gallery One (multiple events)

Laguna Beach Art Festival

Dana Point Art Center

October-West Wildlife & Western Art Show
Picture Frame Co.

Gallery by the Sea

Harpoon Henry's Dana Point Marina Restaurant
Ocean Enterprises

Enhance Fine Art & Framing

Paul Marshall Gallery

Pierside Gallery

Tomaskie’s Custom Framing

Rivard Fine Art Galerie (multiple events)
Hagen'’s Pacific Galleries

Marina’s Island Festival

Jeff's Pirate Cove

Fish Eye Marine Park

Anderson Air Force Base Exchange

Westin Resort Hotel

Art & Frames Gallery

Jeff's Pirate Cove

Mariana’s Treasures DFS

KAHA Art Gallery

Guam Museum

Hunters Inn (complete Hotel, Restaurant, Gallery)
Art Gallery International

Palos Verdes Art Gallery

Artists By The Sea (outdoor exhibit)

Riviera Art Festival (outdoor exhibit)

Parkhurst Galleries (Ports O’Call Village)

Fiesta Hermosa

Hermosa Art Walk (outdoor exhibit)

Artists By The Sea (outdoor exhibit)

Palos Verdes Art Center, “Instructors Art Exhibit”
Manhattan Beach Creative Arts Center, “Ocean Dreams: The Beach Life Fantastic” Exhibition
Torrance Old Towne Outdoor Arts & Crafts Exhibition
Artisans of the Sea Event Featuring Renowned Artists: Blu Rivard, Wyland, & Rogest (PADI)
Summer Studios Arts Academy

Dana Point, California

Los Angeles, California
Dana Point, California
Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii
Aiea, Oahu, Hawaii
Honualoa, Hawaii

Costa Mesa, California
Los Angeles, California
Sacramento, California
Costa Mesa, California
Newport Beach, California
Laguna Beach, California
Holland, Michigan
Chicago, lllincis
Linderwood, New York
Hollywood, Florida

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
Dana Point, California
Laguna Beach, California
Dana Point, California
Burbank, California

Dana Point, California
Scottsdale, Arizona

Dana Point, California

San Diego, California
Laguna Niguel, California
Las Vegas, Nevada
Huntington Beach, California
Clancy, Montana

Laguna Beach, California
Tamuning, Guam

Ypao, Guam

Yigo, Guam

Piti, Guam

Yigo, Guam

Tumon, Guam

Upper Tumon, Guam

Yigo, Guam

Tumon, Guam

Two Lovers Point, Guam
Agana, Guam

Tumon, Guam

Costa Mesa, California
Palos Verdes, California
Redondo Beach, California
Hermosa Beach, California
Long Beach, California
Hermosa Beach, California
Hermosa Beach, California
Redondo Beach, California
Palos Verdes, California
Manhattan Beach, California
Torrance California
Rancho Santa Margarita, California
Lomita, California

1990
1991
1991
1991
1991

1992

Caribbean Sealed Art

Cayman Fine Art & Framing Centre

Galerie Azul Agua

William Markel & Associates Product Enrichment
Hagen’s Pacific Galleries

Scan Decor International AB (World Tour)

Exhibitions & Galleries (Foreign)

Grand Cayman, BWI

Grand Cayman, BWI

Puerto Verta, Mexico

Manila, Philippines

Tamuning, Guam

St. Polten (Austria), Sao Paulo (Brazil),
Ish&dJ  (Denmark), London  (England),
Helsinki (Finland), Paris (France), Langen
(Germany), GK.Winerswijk (Holland), Milan
(Italy), Oslo (Norway), Barcelona (Spain),
Uppsala (Sweden), Shwyz (Switzerland)




1992 Caribbean Sealed Art Grand Cayman, BWI
1992 Westwood Fine Arts Tokyo, Japan

1992 Big Ben Galleries Osaka & Tokyo, Japan
1992 Gallery 88 Osaka & Tokyo, Japan
1992 PADI Middle East Saudi Arabia

1992 Image & Image Seoul, Korea

1992 Art Image Avenide De La Industria Madrid, Spain

1992 Inter Act Gaza, Egypt

1993 Palau Shop Koror, Palau

1993 Ayozaga Buyukdere Art Istanbul, Turkey

1993 Mazatlan Gallery Mazatlan, Mexico
1994 Singapore Gallery of Art Singapore, Singapore
1994 Art A-Z Airport Gallery Sydney, Australia
1995 Barbara Fultz Education Indonesia

1995 West Outback Images Perth, Australia
1997-pres  Menen Hotel Nauru

1997-pres  Continental Micronesia Airlines Medical Titian, Guam
1998-pres  Sam Choy’s Tumon, Guam

1999 Panorama Hotel Restaurant Art Gallery Ubud Bali, Indonesia
1999 KAHA Art Gallery Upper Tumon, Guam
2000 Etpison Museum and Gallery Koror, Palau

2002 Art Collections Gallery Gold Coast, Australia
2002 Icon Gallery Gold Coast, Australia
2002 Jabiru Gallery Sanctuary Cove, Australia
2002 Toka Toka Hotel Resort Nadi, Fiji

2002 Sheraton Royal Denarau Resort Viti Levu, Fiji
2000-pres  Pacific Surgical Arts Tamuning, Guam
2000-pres  US Navy Federal Credit Union Guam

2001-pres  Guam SDA Clinic Tumon, Guam

1988
1989
1989
1990
1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997-pres
1997-pres
1997
1997
1997-pres
1997-pres
1997
1998-pres
1998
1999
1999-pres
1999-pres
2002
2002-pres
2003
2004
2004
2005-pres
2005-pres
2005-pres
2006-pres
2007-pres

Slusher Chiropractic Life Center

Dewey Bunnell (singer/songwriter; America)
Cousteau Society

Linda Blair (Actress)

Cousteau Society

Gunthers Printing Corporation

Linda Evans (Pacific Wildlife Preserve)
Mayor G. Joyce (City of Duarte)

Ana Alicia (Actress)

Gary Benz (Executive Director, GRB Entertainment)
Dana Niguel Bank

Graham Poon (Australian Embassy)

Guam Naval Hospital

Island Eye Center

Rathbun Chiropractic Center

Hotel Nikko (Evening Dew & Magellan Restaurants)
Continental Micronesia Airlines Medical Facilities
Lt. Governor Madeline Bordellio

President Kinza Clodumar

Senator Frank & Dr. Joyce Camacho
Senator Frank Augon Jr.

Senator Willi Flores

Gentle Care Dental Center

Australian Embassy

Congressman Robert Underwood

PADI America World Headquarters

Island Surgical Center

Senator Jesse Anderson Lujan

USS Frank Cable (US Navy ship)

Slusher Chiropractic Life Center

Farwest Assets Management

Great Western Capital Management
Orange County Psychiatric Association
Southern California Dental Care

Joseph A. Shuff Ill, Esq.

Bahatala Hospital Puerto Princesa City
Guam Communications Network Inc.

Notable Collectors

Santa Ana Heights, California
Norfolk, Virginia

Los Angeles, California
Irvine, California

Laguna Niguel, California
Duarte, California

Dana Point, California
Makati City, Philippines
Agana Heights, Guam
Tamuning, Guam
Tamuning, Guam

Tumon, Guam
Titan,Guam

Sinajrona, Guam

Nauru

Guam

Sinajrona, Guam
Sinajrona, Guam
Tamuning, Guam
Pohnpei, FSM

Guam

Rancho Santa Margarita, California
Tamuning, Guam
Hagatfia, Guam

Based in South Pacific
Santa Ana Heights, California
Fountain Valley, California
Fountain Valley, California
Mission Viejo, California
Laguna Hills, California
Santa Ana, California
Palawan, Philippines
Long Beach, California




2008-pres
2009

2009-pres
2009-pres
2012-pres

UCLA Medical Center Los Angeles, California
Etpison Museum Gallery Koror, Palau

Dental Arts Center Torrance, California
Dr.Steven Weinstein MD.FACC Cardiology Torrance, California
Pommerenck Family Chiropractic Lomita, California

Editorial Mention

1989
1989
1990
1990
1991
1991
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1992
1993
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1995
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2002
2002
2003

Feb 23 & 24 “Los Angeles Times” Michael's Galleries Art Expo (Featured Artist)

Feb 23 & 24 “Orange County Register” Michael’'s Galleries Art Expo (Featured Artist)

Aug “Los Angeles Times” Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo

Aug “Orange County Register” Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo

“Orange County Register” (Enhance Gallery Featured Artist Blu Rivard in One Man Show)
“California Diving News” pg. 21 (Scuba 91, RMS Queen Mary)

Mar 6 “The Daily Sun Post” C-2 (Christopher Paris Gallery)

“The Swallows Tale” newspaper, pg 11 (Market Place)

Feb 19 & 20 “Sun Post News” (By The Sea: See the view at Rivard Studios)

Nov 2 “Dana Point News” (Inside Story)

June 2 “Sun Post News” (The Local Look: Dana Point artist works in his sleep)

Feb “Pacific Daily News” (Westin Hotel Resort) Guam

Feb 13 & 14 “Pacific Daily News” Guam (Arts and Frame Gallery Presents & Artist Benefits Marine Lab)
Dec 12-18 Guam “Island Variety Magazine” (An Artist's Legacy) pg. 27

Aug 27 Guam “Pacific Daily News” Lifestyle (Depicting an island paradise)

Sept 14 Guam “Pacific Daily News” Opinion (Underwater artist helps reef, its study)

Nov 15 Guam “Pacific Daily News” (Artist presents print to Micronesian Area Research Center University of Guam)
Jan 9 Guam “Pacific Sunday News"” Island Style (Gift for Higher Learning)

Feb 15 “Recovery From Auto Accident”

Guam “Pacific Daily News” (Good Deal for travelers at the Hunters Inn)

“Guam Island Variety” (The artist Blu and the deep blue sea)

‘AWARE KIDS” (Blu’s poster “Two Lovers Point” for environmental children’s book Project AWARE)

Special Events & Activities

2004
2009
2011
2013

KFSH 95.9 FM Radio—BIu donated 300 fine art posters as a fund raiser for Kyle Jelinek, CRMC
Mia Ware Breast Cancer Foundation—Blu donated original painting “Mia’s Peace”

Artisans Of The Sea—Project AWARE/PADI (joint painting by Blu Rivard, Wyland, & Rogest; auctioned as benefit for Project AWARE)

Wounded Warriors—Blu donated original painting “Standing Strong”




