Blu Rivard



an artistic legacy

Featured Image Placements		
1992	Cover of "Inland Empire Business Journal" (Blu's "California Dreamin'")	Ontario, California
1993	Cover of Dana Niguel Bank "Yearly Financial Journal" (Blu's "Passion for Paradise")	Dana Point, California
1993-1994	Cover of "Sunbird Jigsaw Puzzles" Catalog (Blu's "Array of Colour")	Japan
1993-1994	Cover of PADI "Travel Network Magazine" (Blu's "Cray's Cove")	Rancho Santa Margarita, California
1994	Franklin Mint Limited Edition Collectors Plate (Blu's "Passion for Paradise"/"Paradise Lagoon")	Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
1994	Landmark Calendars Blu Rivard "Undersea Lifescapes Calendar" (multiple images)	
1996	Direct Color Inc. Blu Rivard "Undersea Lifescapes Calendar" (multiple images)	Laguna Beach, California
1997	Year of the International Reef poster (Blu's "Two Lovers Point")	·
2000	Shell Oil Pacific Islands Collaboration For Environment Calendar (Blu's "Paradise Fever")	Tumon, Guam
2000	Guam Tourism "Islan Para'isu" advert (Blu's "Island Paradise")	Agana, Guam
2002	Cover of Guam "Islands Telephone Directory" (Blu's "Two Lovers Point")	Agana, Guam
2002	PADI "Undersea Journal" (Blu's "Two Lover's Point")	Rancho Santa Margarita, California
2005	Cover of "Palos Verdes Art Center Magazine" (Blu's "Serene Surrender")	Palos Verdes, California
2010	Cover of "Palos Verdes Art Center Magazine" (Blu's "Mia's Peace")	Palos Verdes, California
2010	"Gladys" Magazine International Issue Artists around the World (Journey Thru Paradise")	Connellsville, Pennsylvania
2013	X-Ray Magazine Featured Artist International over 80 Countries Virtual Mag Oct/Nov 2013	Copenhagen, Denmark
2013	"Gladys" Magazine 5th Year Anniversary November Issue ("Artist's from around the World").	Connellsville, Pennsylvania

Awards & Grants		
1996	"Award of Excellence" for Blu's "Undersea Lifescapes Calendar", Printers Association	Laguna Beach, California
1998	Cultural Heritage Grant, Community Development Committee (via Guam Visitors Bureau)	Agana, Guam
1999	Chamorro Heritage Foundation Grant (via Guam Economic Development Authority)	Agana, Guam
2000	"Governors Award" Maga'lahi Art Awards for Visual Arts	Tumon, Guam

Exhibitions & Galleries (USA)		
1986	Mesa Verde Villas Club House	Costa Mesa, California
1986-1987	Mesa Verde Art Association Art Exhibit	Costa Mesa, California
1987	Costa Mesa Art League & Association	Costa Mesa, California
1987	Art Buyers Caravan	Newport Beach, California
1987	Wyland Galleries	Hale'iwa, Oahu, Hawaii
1988	Wyland Galleries	Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii
1988	Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo (Featured Artist)	Irvine, California
1990	Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo	Irvine, California
1990	Ocean Images Gallery	Santa Monica, California
1990	Seal Beach Gallery	Seal Beach, California
1990	Born Free Wildlife Art Gallery	Stevens Point, Wisconsin
1990	Michael Jeffrey Gallery & Frameworks	Santa Ana, California
1990	Open Water Habitat	Orange, California
1990	Create An Image	Laguna Beach, California
1990	Kahn Galleries	Maui & Kauai, Hawaii
1991	Enhance Design Art Gallery	Irvine, California
1991	Gallery Rodeo	Beverly Hills, California
1991	Top Art	San Diego, California
1991	Scuba '91 (RMS Queen Mary)	Long Beach, California
1991	Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo	Irvine, California
1991	Village Gallery	Livonia, Michigan
1991	The Wooden Gallery	Traverse City, Michigan
1991	Peter's Gallery	Costa Mesa, California
1991	Quality Picture Framing & Gallery	Huntington Beach, California
1991	Art Sea Gallery of Visual Design	Dana Point, California
1991	Laurel Art Center	Laurel, Maryland
1991	Pantheon Art Gallery	New York, New York
1991	Showcase Gallery	Greenwood, Indiana
1991	Beach Gallery	Virginia Beach, Florida
1991	Influential Art	Irvine, California
1991	Prints & Posters	Costa Mesa, California
1991	Art Images	Aliso Viejo, California
1991	Scuba Emporium	Alsip, Illinois
1991	Designs & Art Gallery	Newport Beach, California
1992	Lamplighter Restaurant & Wine Cellar	Cucamonga, California

1992	Christopher Paris Galleries	Dana Point, California
1992	Ocean Images	Los Angeles, California
1992	Art by the Sea	Dana Point, California
1992	Center Art Galleries (Hawaii Hyatt Regency)	Lahaina, Maui, Hawaii
1992	Picture Plus	Aiea, Oahu, Hawaii
1992	Honualoa Gallery	Honualoa, Hawaii
1992	Gorman Art & Framing	Costa Mesa, California
1992	Los Angeles Art Expo	Los Angeles, California
1992	Prints Etc	Sacramento, California
1992	West End Art	Costa Mesa, California
1992	Bongo Joe's	Newport Beach, California
1992	Fawn Memories	Laguna Beach, California
1992	Paw Prints Plus (Westshore Mall)	Holland, Michigan
1992	Fast Frames	Chicago, Illinois
1992	Westwood Fine Arts	Linderwood, New York
1992	Art Company	Hollywood, Florida
1992	Designs & Art Framing	Ft. Lauderdale, Florida
1993	Rivard Gallery One (multiple events)	Dana Point, California
1993	Laguna Beach Art Festival	•
1993	Dana Point Art Center	Laguna Beach, California
1993	October-West Wildlife & Western Art Show	Dana Point, California
		Burbank, California
1993	Picture Frame Co.	Dana Point, California
1993	Gallery by the Sea	Scottsdale, Arizona
1993-2005	Harpoon Henry's Dana Point Marina Restaurant	Dana Point, California
1994	Ocean Enterprises	San Diego, California
1994	Enhance Fine Art & Framing	Laguna Niguel, California
1994	Paul Marshall Gallery	Las Vegas, Nevada
1994	Pierside Gallery	Huntington Beach, California
1994	Tomaskie's Custom Framing	Clancy, Montana
1995-1996	Rivard Fine Art Galerie (multiple events)	Laguna Beach, California
1996	Hagen's Pacific Galleries	Tamuning, Guam
1996	Marina's Island Festival	Ypao, Guam
1996	Jeff's Pirate Cove	Yigo, Guam
1996	Fish Eye Marine Park	Piti, Guam
1997	Anderson Air Force Base Exchange	Yigo, Guam
1997	Westin Resort Hotel	Tumon, Guam
1997	Art & Frames Gallery	Upper Tumon, Guam
1997	Jeff's Pirate Cove	Yigo, Guam
1997	Mariana's Treasures DFS	Tumon, Guam
1999	KAHA Art Gallery	Two Lovers Point, Guam
1999	Guam Museum	Agana, Guam
2001	Hunters Inn (complete Hotel, Restaurant, Gallery)	Tumon, Guam
2003-2008	Art Gallery International	Costa Mesa, California
2005	Palos Verdes Art Gallery	Palos Verdes, California
2005-2007	Artists By The Sea (outdoor exhibit)	Redondo Beach, California
2007	Riviera Art Festival (outdoor exhibit)	Hermosa Beach, California
2008	Parkhurst Galleries (Ports O'Call Village)	Long Beach, California
2008	Fiesta Hermosa	Hermosa Beach, California
2008	Hermosa Art Walk (outdoor exhibit)	Hermosa Beach, California
2009	Artists By The Sea (outdoor exhibit)	Redondo Beach, California
2009	Palos Verdes Art Center, "Instructors Art Exhibit"	Palos Verdes, California
2010	Manhattan Beach Creative Arts Center, "Ocean Dreams: The Beach Life Fantastic" Exhibition	Manhattan Beach, California
2011	Torrance Old Towne Outdoor Arts & Crafts Exhibition	Torrance California
2011	Artisans of the Sea Event Featuring Renowned Artists: Blu Rivard, Wyland, & Rogest (PADI)	Rancho Santa Margarita, California
2012-2013	Summer Studios Arts Academy	Lomita, California
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

1990	Caribbean Sealed Art	Grand Cayman, BWI
1991	Cayman Fine Art & Framing Centre	Grand Cayman, BWI
1991	Galerie Azul Aqua	Puerto Verta, Mexico
1991	William Markel & Associates Product Enrichment	Manila, Philippines
1991	Hagen's Pacific Galleries	Tamuning, Guam
	Scan Decor International AB (World Tour)	St. Polten (Austria), Sao Paulo (Brazil),
		Ish∅J (Denmark), London (England),
1992		Helsinki (Finland), Paris (France), Langen
	Scan Decor International AD (World Tour)	(Germany), GK.Winerswijk (Holland), Milan
		(Italy), Oslo (Norway), Barcelona (Spain),
		Uppsala (Sweden), Shwyz (Switzerland)

0 "1 0 1 1 1 1	0 10 500
	Grand Cayman, BWI
	Tokyo, Japan
•	Osaka & Tokyo, Japan
	Osaka & Tokyo, Japan
PADI Middle East	Saudi Arabia
Image & Image	Seoul, Korea
Art Image Avenide De La Industria	Madrid, Spain
Inter Act	Gaza, Egypt
Palau Shop	Koror, Palau
Ayozaga Buyukdere Art	Istanbul, Turkey
Mazatlan Gallery	Mazatlan, Mexico
Singapore Gallery of Art	Singapore, Singapore
Art A-Z Airport Gallery	Sydney, Australia
Barbara Fultz Education	Indonesia
West Outback Images	Perth, Australia
Menen Hotel	Nauru
Continental Micronesia Airlines Medical	Titian, Guam
Sam Choy's	Tumon, Guam
	Ubud Bali, Indonesia
<u>•</u>	Upper Tumon, Guam
	Koror, Palau
	Gold Coast, Australia
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Gold Coast, Australia
•	Sanctuary Cove, Australia
Toka Toka Hotel Resort	Nadi, Fiji
	Viti Levu, Fiji
	Tamuning, Guam
	Guam
Guam SDA Clinic	Tumon, Guam
	Art Image Avenide De La Industria Inter Act Palau Shop Ayozaga Buyukdere Art Mazatlan Gallery Singapore Gallery of Art Art A-Z Airport Gallery Barbara Fultz Education West Outback Images Menen Hotel Continental Micronesia Airlines Medical Sam Choy's Panorama Hotel Restaurant Art Gallery KAHA Art Gallery Etpison Museum and Gallery Art Collections Gallery Icon Gallery Jabiru Gallery Toka Toka Hotel Resort Sheraton Royal Denarau Resort Pacific Surgical Arts US Navy Federal Credit Union

Notable Co	ollectors	
1988	Slusher Chiropractic Life Center	Santa Ana Heights, California
1989	Dewey Bunnell (singer/songwriter; America)	•
1989	Cousteau Society	Norfolk, Virginia
1990	Linda Blair (Actress)	•
1990	Cousteau Society	Los Angeles, California
1991	Gunthers Printing Corporation	Irvine, California
1992	Linda Evans (Pacific Wildlife Preserve)	Laguna Niguel, California
1992	Mayor G. Joyce (City of Duarte)	Duarte, California
1993	Ana Alicia (Actress)	
1993	Gary Benz (Executive Director, GRB Entertainment)	
1994	Dana Niguel Bank	Dana Point, California
1997	Graham Poon (Australian Embassy)	Makati City, Philippines
1997	Guam Naval Hospital	Agana Heights, Guam
1997	Island Eye Center	Tamuning, Guam
1997	Rathbun Chiropractic Center	Tamuning, Guam
1997-pres	Hotel Nikko (Evening Dew & Magellan Restaurants)	Tumon, Guam
1997-pres	Continental Micronesia Airlines Medical Facilities	Titan,Guam
1997	Lt. Governor Madeline Bordellio	Sinajrona, Guam
1997	President Kinza Clodumar	Nauru
1997-pres	Senator Frank & Dr. Joyce Camacho	Guam
1997-pres	Senator Frank Augon Jr.	Sinajrona, Guam
1997	Senator Willi Flores	Sinajrona, Guam
1998-pres	Gentle Care Dental Center	Tamuning, Guam
1998	Australian Embassy	Pohnpei, FSM
1999	Congressman Robert Underwood	Guam
1999-pres	PADI America World Headquarters	Rancho Santa Margarita, California
1999-pres	Island Surgical Center	Tamuning, Guam
2002	Senator Jesse Anderson Lujan	Hagåtña, Guam
2002-pres	USS Frank Cable (US Navy ship)	Based in South Pacific
2003	Slusher Chiropractic Life Center	Santa Ana Heights, California
2004	Farwest Assets Management	Fountain Valley, California
2004	Great Western Capital Management	Fountain Valley, California
2005-pres	Orange County Psychiatric Association	Mission Viejo, California
2005-pres	Southern California Dental Care	Laguna Hills, California
2005-pres	Joseph A. Shuff III, Esq.	Santa Ana, California
2006-pres	Bahatala Hospital Puerto Princesa City	Palawan, Philippines
2007-pres	Guam Communications Network Inc.	Long Beach, California

2008-pres	UCLA Medical Center	Los Angeles, California
2009	Etpison Museum Gallery	Koror, Palau
2009-pres	Dental Arts Center	Torrance, California
2009-pres	Dr.Steven Weinstein MD.FACC Cardiology	Torrance, California
2012-pres	Pommerenck Family Chiropractic	Lomita, California

Editorial Mention		
1989	Feb 23 & 24 "Los Angeles Times" Michael's Galleries Art Expo (Featured Artist)	
1989	Feb 23 & 24 "Orange County Register" Michael's Galleries Art Expo (Featured Artist)	
1990	Aug "Los Angeles Times" Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo	
1990	Aug "Orange County Register" Michael's Galleries Marine Art Expo	
1991	"Orange County Register" (Enhance Gallery Featured Artist Blu Rivard in One Man Show)	
1991	"California Diving News" pg. 21 (Scuba '91, RMS Queen Mary)	
1992	Mar 6 "The Daily Sun Post" C-2 (Christopher Paris Gallery)	
1992	"The Swallows Tale" newspaper, pg 11 (Market Place)	
1993	Feb 19 & 20 "Sun Post News" (By The Sea: See the view at Rivard Studios)	
1995	Nov 2 "Dana Point News" (Inside Story)	
1995	June 2 "Sun Post News" (The Local Look: Dana Point artist works in his sleep)	
1997	Feb "Pacific Daily News" (Westin Hotel Resort) Guam	
1997	Feb 13 & 14 "Pacific Daily News" Guam (Arts and Frame Gallery Presents & Artist Benefits Marine Lab)	
1998	Dec 12-18 Guam "Island Variety Magazine" (An Artist's Legacy) pg. 27	
1999	Aug 27 Guam "Pacific Daily News" Lifestyle (Depicting an island paradise)	
1999	Sept 14 Guam "Pacific Daily News" Opinion (Underwater artist helps reef, its study)	
1999	Nov 15 Guam "Pacific Daily News" (Artist presents print to Micronesian Area Research Center University of Guam)	
2000	Jan 9 Guam "Pacific Sunday News" Island Style (Gift for Higher Learning)	
2000	Feb 15 "Recovery From Auto Accident"	
2002	Guam "Pacific Daily News" (Good Deal for travelers at the Hunters Inn)	
2002	"Guam Island Variety" (The artist Blu and the deep blue sea)	
2003	"AWARE KIDS" (Blu's poster "Two Lovers Point" for environmental children's book Project AWARE)	

Special Events & Activities		
2004	KFSH 95.9 FM Radio—Blu donated 300 fine art posters as a fund raiser for Kyle Jelinek, CRMC	
2009	Mia Ware Breast Cancer Foundation—Blu donated original painting "Mia's Peace"	
2011	Artisans Of The Sea—Project AWARE/PADI (joint painting by Blu Rivard, Wyland, & Rogest; auctioned as benefit for Project AWARE)	
2013	Wounded Warriors—Blu donated original painting "Standing Strong"	